

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments
Washington, D.C.

Washington, D.C. 20231 FEB 2 0 2002	Attorney Docket No. 111197
To the Director of the U.S. Farmand Tra	demark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
(4) Kazuhiro SUZUKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10 TAKANE, FUJIICHO, ANJO. AICHI 444-1192, JAPAN KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. 4-8-3, TAKANAWA, MINATO-KU, TOKYO 108-8711, JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
☐ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger
Security Agreement Char	nge of Name
Other	
B. Execution Date: (1) and (2) January 1 (4) February 4, 2002	4, 2002; (3) and
4. A. If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/026,875	C. Patent No.(s)
Addit	ional numbers attached?
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: 	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>127933</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of myknowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Ohn Registration No. 2 Dermott J. Cooke Registration No. 3	
V Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
TRULL AGAGAGA 1 AGAGAGE	

02/26/2002 GT0N11

00000088 10026875

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1) _	Toshiaki NIWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) _	Toshihiro SHIIMADO	(6)			
		(3)	Shoji KOBAYASHI	(7)			
		(4)	Kazuhiro SUZUKI	(8)			
				, ,	r good and valuable consideration hereby does assign, transfer and so		
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.				
(10A)	Insert Address of First	(10 A)					
(9B)	Assignee Insert Name of Second	(9B)	KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.				
(10 B)	,	,	4-8-3. Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8711, Japan				
	Assignee	(10B)	4-8-3. Takanawa, Minato-ku,	Tokyo 108-8711, Japan			
		the ent invent reissue	ire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for pa	United States of Americ tent including any and a	uccessors, assigns and legal repres a as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in Il divisions, continuations, substitu nation certificates that may be gran	the tes, and	
(11)	Insert	(11)	LIGHT DISTRIBUTION CO	NTROL APPARATUS			
	Identification, such as Title, Case						
	Number or Foreign Application Number	Attorr	ncy Docket No. 111197				
		for wh	ich the undersigned has (have) ex	secuted an application for	r patent in the United States of An	nerica on	
		even d	ate herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application			10/026 07	, c		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number	10/026,87	<u> </u>		
	filed applications	filed	December 27,	2001			
		atent(s) iss			any continuing, divisional or reissi connection with such applications		
patents a applicati possible provision grant of applicati right to of this assi	ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3). Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4). Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5). Each undersigned authorized ion or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein agreement is binding on him and 6). Each undersigned hereby gets.	execute al nereof, or a g forward v execute al on for Prote perform a ne Assigne- es and requ g or reissue assigned, a 1 his heirs rants the fi	ny patent or reissue application by the such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be restended in the Director of Patents to issue applications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and a successors, assigns and legal it m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to	ased thereon, and to coo orm any act which may be milar agreements. necessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pa s, as Assignees of the en will not execute, any agree representatives. he power to insert on this	ich may be declared concerning the perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitatin or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and its assignment any further identificatifice for recordation of this documents.	way ims or imination a from said has full agrees that	
patents a applicati possible provision grant of applicati right to of this assi	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the state of the international continuing convey the entire interest herein ignment is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed.	execute all nereof, or a g forward v execute all on for Prote perform a. he Assigned as and required or reissue assigned, a linis heirs, rants the fino comply when the united the complex of the united by the unit	ny patent or reissue application by the such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin II affirmative acts which may be researched the Director of Patents to issuapplications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and a successors, assigns and legal is m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to the the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposite.	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may be milar agreements. necessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. he power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cote the undersigned nar	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitatin or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identificatifice for recordation of this docum	way ims or imination a from said has full agrees that	
patents a applicati possible provision grant of applicati right to of this assi	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorized ion or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein agriculture is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to the united states and the interest herein in the intere	execute all nereof, or a g forward v execute all on for Prote perform a ne Assigned as and required assigned, a life his heirs rants the first comply with the unit of the performance o	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be ress. ests the Director of Patents to issuapplications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and a successors, assigns and legal is m of Olife & Berridge, Plc to ith the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposi	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may be milar agreements. necessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. The power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cote the undersigned nar	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitation or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identification of this documne(s).	way ims or imination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL)	
patents a applicati possible provision grant of applicati right to of this assi may be to	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorized ion or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein ignment is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to the In witness whereof, executed Tanuary 14	execute all nereof, or a g forward we execute all on for Protes perform an existence and required assigned, at this heirs rants the first comply we have the first the first comply we have the first the first the first comply we have the first the first the first comply we have the first the first comply we have the first the first comply we have the first the first the first comply we have the first the	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be res. ests the Director of Patents to issue applications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and a successors, assigns and legal is most OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to tith the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposition of the United States Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may it milar agreements. necessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. The power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cote the undersigned nare Socialists	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitatin or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he eements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identificatifice for recordation of this documne(s).	way ims or unination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL) (SEAL)	
patents a application possible provision grant of application this assistance between the patents and the patents are particularly applications. The patents are p	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorized ion or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein agriculture is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to the interest wherein the interest herein in the interes	execute all nereof, or a g forward v execute all on for Prote perform a ne Assigned assigned, a l his heirs rants the first comply when the performants the first comply when the performance is an executed assigned, a l his heirs rants the first comply when the performance is a likely and the likely and the performanc	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be ress. ests the Director of Patents to isst applications to the said Assigned and that he has not executed, and successors, assigns and legal is most offer a Berridge, PLC to the the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposition of the United States Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may be milar agreements. Hecessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. He power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Country	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitation or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identification for recordation of this documne(s). **The Manager Contraction of the Community of th	ims or imination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL) (SEAL)	
patents a application possible provision grant of application in the a	2) Each undersigned agrees to son or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorized in or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein agriculture is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to the interest where the interest herein agriculture is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to the interest herein agriculture in the interest	execute all nereof, or a g forward we execute all on for Protes perform an existence and required assigned, at this heirs rants the first comply we have the first the first comply we have the first the first the first comply we have the first the first the first comply we have the first the first comply we have the first the first comply we have the first the first the first comply we have the first the	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be ress. ests the Director of Patents to issuapplications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and successors, assigns and legal is m of Olife & Berridge, Plc to ith the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) oppositiventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may be milar agreements. Hecessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. He power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cote the undersigned nare Yoshiaki Towkihiro Shaji	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitation or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identification of this documne(s). Shimador Kobayashi Luyaki	ims or imination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
patents a application possible provision grant of application this assistance between the patents of the patents are patents as a patents are patents as a patents are patents	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorized ion or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest herein agriculture is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to the interest wherein the interest herein in the interes	execute all nereof, or a g forward v execute all on for Prote perform a ne Assigned assigned, a l his heirs rants the first comply when the performants the first comply when the performance is an executed assigned, a l his heirs rants the first comply when the performance is a likely and the likely and the performanc	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be rest. ests the Director of Patents to issuapplications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and a successors, assigns and legal is to of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to ith the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposit Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may it milar agreements. necessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. The power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cote the undersigned nare Social Control of the Control	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitatin or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identification for recordation of this documne(s). Shimash Kobayash Luyash Luyash	ims or imination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
patents a application possible provision grant of application this assistance bate. Date Date Date Date	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the state of the international continuing convey the entire interest herein ignment is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to in witness whereof, executed January 14 Fabruary 4, 2	execute all nercof, or a g forward v execute all on for Prote perform a nee Assigned so and required to reissue assigned, at this heirs rants the first comply when the unit of the complex of the comple	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be ress. ests the Director of Patents to issi applications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and a successors, assigns and legal is most of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to the tith the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposition inventor Signature	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may be milar agreements. Hecessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. He power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cote the undersigned nare Schake Shape Rayuld to Shape Rayuld to Shape Rayuld to	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitation or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identification of this documne(s). The Assignment Assignment of this documne(s). The Assignment Assignme	way ims or imination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
patents a application possible provision grant of application in the patents assist may be a patent bate bate bate bate bate bate bate bat	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the states pat	execute all nereof, or a g forward we execute all on for Protect perform a ne Assigners and required assigned, at the heirs of comply we by the unit of the protect of the	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be ress. ests the Director of Patents to issi applications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and a successors, assigns and legal is mot OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to with the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposit Inventor Signature	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may be milar agreements. Hecessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the enwill not execute, any agreepresentatives. He power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cote the undersigned nare Schake Shape Rayuld to Shape Rayuld to Shape Rayuld to	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitatin or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identification for recordation of this documne(s). Shimash Kobayash Luyash Luyash	way ims or imination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
patents a application possible provision grant of application in the patents assist may be a patent bate bate bate bate bate bate bate bat	2) Each undersigned agrees to ion or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going 3) Each undersigned agrees to use of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to the state of the international continuing convey the entire interest herein ignment is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned hereby genecessary or desirable in order to in witness whereof, executed January 14 Fabruary 4, 2	execute all nereof, or a g forward we execute all on for Protect perform a ne Assigners and required assigned, at the heirs of comply we by the unit of the protect of the	ny patent or reissue application by with such interference. I papers and documents and perfection of Industrial Property or sin Il affirmative acts which may be ress. ests the Director of Patents to issuapplications to the said Assignee and that he has not executed, and successors, assigns and legal is the follow & Berrioge, PLC to the the rules of the United States dersigned on the date(s) opposite Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	ased thereon, and to cooper any act which may it milar agreements. necessary to obtain, main use any and all Letters Pass, as Assignees of the envill not execute, any agreepresentatives. The power to insert on the Patent and Trademark Cotte the undersigned nare Schale Toskikira Shapel to the Anyald to the within the U.S.A. (b) a	perate with the Assignces in every be necessary in connection with classitation or confirm by reissue or reexactents of the United States resulting tire interest, and covenants that he elements in conflict herewith, and is assignment any further identification of this documne(s). The Assignment Assignment of this documne(s). The Assignment Assignme	way ims or imination a from said has full agrees that tion that ent. (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

Date

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 012600 FRAME: 0083